No.1/54/89-PER/SE-PWD/13-14/Pt.IV/344 Administration of Daman & Diu, Office of the Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, Moti Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 12 /06/2014

## ORDER

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to promote the following Junior Engineer(Civil)/Technical Assistant Public Works Department, Daman & Diu to the post of Assistant Engineer / Assistant Surveyor of Works/ Engineering Assistant in the PB-2 of Rs. 9300-34800 + GP Rs. 4600 on officiating basis with immediate effect.

1. Shri M. M. Jiwani, Technical Assistant

2. Shri P. C. Rana, Junior Engineer.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

( Seema Ba Deputy Secretary (PWD.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., Daman
- 4. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Work Division-I, II, III, Daman & Diu.
- ろ. The State Informatics Officer Daman for uploading the same on Website.
- 6. Shri M. M. Jiwani, Technical Assistant, PWD, W/D-II, Diu
- 7. Shri P. C. Rana, Junior Engineer, PWD, W/D-I, Daman
- 8. Guard file/Office copy.